unit which ODU unit area 

12. First Information Contents: 

Sir, 

The Officer in Charge, 

Porompat Police Station 
Imphal East, Manipur 

Subject: - Report 

ropery 
Type 

Porompat: Dated: 25th July 2025. 

ROMPAT POLICE s, THE PORAN 

Description 

UIDB No. 

23,00,000/ 
(Rupees Twenty 
Three Lakhs )sand). 

Rs. 

I have the honour to report that as informed to me on the 25/5/2025 @ 9.00am by 
the staff and neighbour who live nearby the store and validated by SLP ( security ) that on 
the intervening night of 24th May Of 2025 and 25th May of 2025 a theft incident was